

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED Regd. Office :- PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala – 147001, Punjab, India O/o SE/Planning, PSTCL, Patiala Fax/Ph:- 0175-2205502, Email: <u>se-planning@pstcl.org</u> CIN-U40109PB2010SGCO33814

Amendment No: 40/2024-25

То

1) Dy. CE/TS (Design), PSTCL, Patiala.

Memo No. 140/43/P-2/70A/114

- 2) Dy. CE /Grid Construction, PSTCL, Ludhiana.
- 3) Dy. CE /TLSC, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 4) SE /Civil Works, PSTCL, Patiala.

Dated: 12.03.2025

Subject: <u>Regarding Bus sectionalization at 132 KV IGC Bathinda for load</u> <u>extension at Gehri Bhagi Railways TSS.</u>

Point No.5 "This work will be considered as Contributory work" is hereby added in the Remarks column of issued amendment no. 14/2024-25 vide memo no. 337/40/P-2/70A/114 dated 05.08.2024. However, all other provisions/scope of work in the amendment shall remain unchanged.

This issues with the approval of the Director/Technical of PSTCL.

Motor

ASE/Planning-2 PSTCL, Patiala.

CC: - 144/46/P-2/70A/114 Dated: 12.03.2025

- 1) Director/Technical, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 2) Chief Engineer/TS, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 3) ASE/W&A/TS, PSTCL, Patiala.



PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED Regd. Office :- PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala – 147001, Punjab, India O/o SE/Planning, PSTCL, Patiala Fax/Ph:- 0175-2205502, Email: <u>se-planning@pstcl.org</u> CIN-U40109PB2010SGCO33814

Amendment No: 14/2024-25

То

- 1) Dy. CE/TS (Design), PSTCL, Patiala.
- 2) Dy. CE /Grid Construction, PSTCL, Ludhiana.
- 3) Dy. CE /TLSC, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 4) SE /Civil Works, PSTCL, Patiala.

Memo No. 337/40/P-2/70A/114

Dated: 05.08.2024

Subject: <u>Regarding Bus sectionalization at 132 KV IGC Bathinda for load</u> <u>extension at Gehri Bhagi Railways TSS.</u>

The scope of work is planned as following:

Sr.	Name of	Scope of	Est. Cost	Remarks
No.	Substation	Work	(in Lacs)	
<u>No.</u> 1.	132 kV	Work Sectionalizing of Bus-bar and bay shifting at 132 KV S/s IGC Bathinda	105.98	 This work is being planned on basis of Dy. CE/P&M, PSTCL, Bathinda note dated 30/11/23 and MoM of Meeting held on 28/9/23 b/w various officers of PSTCL. Estimated cost has been considered as per informed by ASE/Grid Construction, PSTCL Div. Moga vide his office memo No. 69 dated 05.01.24 & Sr. Xen/Civil Works, PSTCL, Patiala vide his office memo No. 149 dated 09.01.24. The expenditure should be borne by Railways, consent for the same is also received vide SDE, NW Railway, DRM Off, Bikaner letter dated 14.06.24. The work will be taken in hand after deposit of the amount by Railways to PSTCL. This work is subject to ratification
				dated 09.01.24. 3. The expenditure should be borne Railways, consent for the same is a received vide SDE, NW Railway, DRM (Bikaner letter dated 14.06.24. The work be taken in hand after deposit of the amo by Railways to PSTCL.

This issues with the approval of the Director/Technical of PSTCL.

Motor

ASE/Planning-2 PSTCL, Patiala.

CC: - 341/47/P-2/70A/114 Dated: 05.08.2024

- 1) Director/Technical, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 2) Chief Engineer/TS, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 3) Chief Engineer/Planning, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 4) Chief Engineer/P&M, PSTCL, Ludhiana.
- 5) Chief Engineer/P&M, PSPCL, Ludhiana.
- 6) Dy. CE/Transmission Planning, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 7) Dy. CE /P&M Circle, PSTCL, Bathinda.